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Who we are

We are the Health, Social Care 
and Sport Committee.

A committee is a small group of 
people who are Members of the 
Scottish Parliament also called MSPs. 

The Scottish people decide 
who is a Member of the Scottish 
Parliament by voting for them 
in elections.

The Scottish Parliament makes 
laws in Scotland. It speaks out 
for the people of Scotland. 
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What this booklet is about

We are starting an inquiry to find 
out about healthcare in remote 
and rural areas of Scotland.

An inquiry is when we find out 
information about something.

Remote means an area far away 
from cities and towns. 

Rural means an area in the 
countryside. 
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Before we start our inquiry, we 
want to find out what people 
think are the most important 
issues we should look at.

An issue is a problem or a worry 
someone has about something. 

What you tell us is important. 
We will think about what you 
tell us when we do our inquiry.

We have written some questions 
for you to answer. 

The questions start on the next 
page of this booklet. 
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Question
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Question

What are the most important issues 
we should look at when we do our 
inquiry about healthcare in remote 
and rural areas of Scotland?
Write in the box below.



Question
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What is your postcode? 
This helps us find out where 
issues are happening in 
different areas of Scotland.
Write in the box below.

What happens next

When you have finished 
answering the questions, save 
this booklet to your computer.

Attach it to an email and send 
it to this address
PACT@parliament.scot

mailto:PACT@parliament.scot


What the Scottish Parliament does 
with your personal information

Your personal information means 
anything you tell us that lets other 
people know who you are, like 
your name or email address.

Don’t tell us any personal 
information about you or 
anyone else when you answer 
our questions.

We will put what you tell us on 
a website called Your Priorities. 

If you want to look at the 
Your Priorities website, go to 
this website address
engage.parliament.scot/group/ 
29190
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1
month
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Report

We won’t put any personal 
information on the Your Priorities 
website.

If you email this booklet to 
us, we will keep your email 
address for 1 month. 

We will only use your email 
address if we want to ask you 
questions about what you tell us.

We might talk about what you 
tell us in committee meetings 
or we might put it in a report, 
but we won’t include any 
personal information. 



To read our Privacy Notice about 
what happens when you tell us 
what you think, go to this website 
parliament.scot/about/
information-rights/data-protection/
privacy-notices/committees-
submitting-your-views-to-
committees-using-your-priorities

A Privacy Notice is a document 
that explains what we do with 
your personal information.
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More information about this 
booklet

If you have any questions about 
this booklet, or you need help to 
tell us what you think
send an email to this address 
PACT@parliament.scot
or call this telephone number 
0131 348 5000

If you want information in other 
languages or in British Sign 
Language (BSL) please just ask us. 
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